Q3 2023 traffic and capacity statistics vs 2022

Group performance

Group performance
Q32023

Quarter
Q32022

vLY

Year to date

Passengers carried ('000s)

Domestic (UK & Spain) 8,192
Europe 17,722
North America 3,737
Latin America & Caribbean 1,645
Africa, Middle East & South Asia 1,629
Asia Pacific 316

7,714
15,969
3,141
1,374
1,261
76

+6.2%
+11.0%
+19.0%
+19.7%
+29.2%
+315.8%

2023 2022 vLY
+26.0%
22,027 18,997 +15.9%
45,587 36,031 +26.5%
9,734 7,142 +36.3%
4,700 3,950 +19.0%
4,718 3,217 +46.7%
782 167 +368.3%

evenue passenger km (m)

Domestic (UK & Spain) 6,413
Europe 22,285
North America 24,756
Latin America & Caribbean 13,473
Africa, Middle East & South Asia 8,582
Asia Pacific 2,985

Available seat km (m)

Domestic (UK & Spain) 6,880
Europe 24,892
North America 28,498
Latin America & Caribbean 14,886
Africa, Middle East & South Asia 9,813
Asia Pacific 3,290
Passenger load factor (%) 88.9
Domestic (UK & Spain) 93.2
Europe 89.5
North America 86.9
Latin America & Caribbean 90.5
Africa, Middle East & South Asia 87.5
Asia Pacific 90.7

6,168
20,162
20,943
10,715

6,427

663

6,712
23,219
24,736
11,974
7,458
735

87.0
91.9
86.8
84.7
89.5
86.2
90.2

+4.0%
+10.5%
+18.2%
+25.7%
+33.5%
+350.2%

+2.5%
+7.2%
+15.2%
+24.3%
+31.6%
+347.6%

+1.9 pts
+1.3 pts
+2.7 pts
+2.2 pts
+1.0 pts
+1.3 pts
+0.5 pts

208,079 156,624 +32.9%

17,398 15,178 +14.6%
55,360 44,328 +24.9%
64,574 47,497 +36.0%
38,217 31,065 +23.0%
25,130 17,072 +47.2%
7,400 1,484 +398.7%

242,293 192,544 +25.8%

19,366 17,778 +8.9%
64,008 54,411 +17.6%
77,264 60,442 +27.8%
43,324 36,895 +17.4%
30,045 21,211 +41.6%
8,286 1,807 +358.6%
85.9 81.3 +4.6 pts
89.8 85.4 +4.4 pts
86.5 81.5 +5.0 pts
83.6 78.6 +5.0 pts
88.2 84.2 +4.0 pts
83.6 80.5 +3.1 pts
89.3 82.1 +7.2 pts

argo tonne km (m

+19.7%

3,362 2,890 +16.3%

IAG

INTERNATIONAL
AIRLINES
GROUP

2023 Third quarter results
1



Q3 2023 traffic and capacity statistics vs 2019

Group performance

Group performance

Q3 2023

Quarter
Q3 2019

v19

Year to date
2023 2019 v19

Passengers carried ('000s)
Domestic (UK & Spain)

Europe

North America

Latin America & Caribbean
Africa, Middle East & South Asia
Asia Pacific

8,192
17,722
3,737
1,645
1,629
316

8,067
18,997
3,567
1,690
1,585
656

+1.5%
-6.7%

+4.8%
-2.7%

+2.8%
-51.8%

22,027 21,442 +2.7%
45,587 48,309 -5.6%
9,734 9,536 +2.1%
4,700 4,704 -0.1%
4,718 4,586 +2.9%

782 1,871 -58.2%

evenue passenger km (m)
Domestic (UK & Spain)
Europe
North America
Latin America & Caribbean
Africa, Middle East & South Asia
Asia Pacific

Available seat km (m)

Domestic (UK & Spain)

Europe

North America

Latin America & Caribbean
Africa, Middle East & South Asia
Asia Pacific

Passenger load factor (%)
Domestic (UK & Spain)

Europe

North America

Latin America & Caribbean
Africa, Middle East & South Asia
Asia Pacific

6,413
22,285
24,756
13,473
8,582
2,985

6,880
24,892
28,498
14,886

9,813

3,290

88.9
93.2
89.5
86.9
90.5
87.5
90.7

5,989
23,067
23,447
14,120
8,026
6,274

6,611
26,320
26,896
15,960

9,439

7,092

87.7
90.6
87.6
87.2
88.5
85.0
88.5

+7.1%
-3.4%
+5.6%
-4.6%
+6.9%
-52.4%

+4.1%
-5.4%
+6.0%
-6.7%
+4.0%
-53.6%

+1.2 pts
+2.6 pts
+1.9 pts
-0.3 pts
+2.0 pts
+2.5 pts
+2.2 pts

208,079 216,607

17,398 15,691 +10.9%
55,360 56,535 -2.1%
64,574 62,945 +2.6%
38,217 39,040 -2.1%
25,130 24,466 +2.7%
7,400 17,930 -58.7%

242,293 255,749

19,366 17,878 +8.3%
64,008 67,476 -5.1%
77,264 74,923 +3.1%
43,324 45,097 -3.9%
30,045 29,433 +2.1%
8,286 20,942 -60.4%
85.9 84.7 +1.2 pts
89.8 87.8 +2.0 pts
86.5 83.8 +2.7 pts
83.6 84.0 -0.4 pts
88.2 86.6 +1.6 pts
83.6 83.1 +0.5 pts
89.3 85.6 +3.7 pts

argo tonne km (m

1,138

1,346

-15.5%

3,362 4,148 -18.9%

IAG

INTERNATIONAL
AIRLINES
GROUP

2023 Third quarter results
2



Performance by airline Quarter Year to date

Q32023 Q3 2022 vLY 2023 2022 vLY

Q3 2023 traffic and capacity statistics vs 2022 : v

pacty AerLingus se
Passengers carried ('000s) 3,282 2,982 +10.1% 8,336 6,672 +24.9%
Revenue passenger km (m) 7,875 6,980 +12.8% 19,755 14,850 +33.0%
G r-o u e rfo r m a n Ce b O CO Available seat km (m) 9,206 8026  +14.7% 23000 19221  +24.3%
p p y p Passenger load factor (%) 85.5 87.0 -1.5 pts 82.7 77.3 +5.4 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 38 33 +15.2% 109 94 +16.0%

_—
BRITISH AIRWAYS

Passengers carried ('000s) 12,127 9,653 +25.6% 32,638 24,016 +35.9%
Revenue passenger km (m) 39,248 30,048 +30.6% 105,685 74,826 +41.2%

Available seat km (m) 44,784 35,942 +24.6% 125,997 94,515 +33.3%
Passenger load factor (%) 87.6 83.6 +4.0 pts 83.9 79.2 +4.7 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 842 707 +19.1% 2,494 2,137 +16.7%
IBERIA lf"’
Passengers carried ('000s) 6,497 5,620 +15.6% 17,969 14,507 +23.9%
Revenue passenger km (m) 18,189 15,367 +18.4% 48,955 39,428 +24.2%
Available seat km (m) 20,340 17,297 +17.6% 55,866 47,195 +18.4%
Passenger load factor (%) 89.4 88.8 +0.6 pts 87.6 83.5 +4.1 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 250 202 +23.8% 733 635 +15.4%
Passengers carried ('000s) 221 164 +34.8% 539 357 +51.0%
Revenue passenger km (m) 1,853 1,386 +33.7% 4,578 3,058 +49.7%
Available seat km (m) 1,942 1,461 +32.9% 4,825 3,413 +41.4%
Passenger load factor (%) 95.4 94.9 +0.5 pts 94.9 89.6 +5.3 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 8 9 -11.1% 26 24 +8.3%
Passengers carried ('000s) 11,114 11,116 -0.0% 28,066 23,952 +17.2%
Revenue passenger km (m) 11,329 11,297 +0.3% 29,106 24,462 +19.0%
Available seat km (m) 11,987 12,108 -1.0% 31,705 28,200 +12.4%
Passenger load factor (%) 94.5 93.3 +1.2 pts 91.8 86.7 +5.1 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

INTERNATIONAL i

IAG INTERNA 2023 Third quarter results
GROUP 3




Performance by airline Quarter Year to date

Q32023 Q3 2019 v19 2023 2019 v19
3 2023 traffic and capacity statistics vs 2019 : v

Q pacity AerLingus %%
Passengers carried ('000s) 3,282 3,590 -8.6% 8,336 9,041 -7.8%
Revenue passenger km (m) 7,875 7,782 +1.2% 19,755 19,033 +3.8%

G r-o u e rfo r m a n Ce b O CO Available seat km (m) 9,206 8,025 +3.1% 23900 23,123 +3.4%

p p y p Passenger load factor (%) 85.5 87.2 -1.7 pts 82.7 82.3 +0.4 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 38 42 -9.5% 109 124 -12.1%
——EEE a
Passengers carried ('000s) 12,127 13,042 -7.0% 32,638 36,157 -9.7%
Revenue passenger km (m) 39,248 41,791 -6.1% 105,685 117,434 -10.0%
Available seat km (m) 44,784 48,444 -7.6% 125,997 140,614 -10.4%
Passenger load factor (%) 87.6 86.3 +1.3 pts 83.9 83.5 +0.4 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 842 1,010 -16.6% 2,494 3,155 -21.0%
IBERIA lf‘"
Passengers carried ('000s) 6,497 6,259 +3.8% 17,969 16,902 +6.3%
Revenue passenger km (m) 18,189 18,377 -1.0% 48,955 48,400 +1.1%
Available seat km (m) 20,340 20,553 -1.0% 55,866 55,357 +0.9%
Passenger load factor (%) 89.4 89.4 +0.0 pts 87.6 87.4 +0.2 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 250 294 -15.0% 733 868 -15.6%
Passengers carried ('000s) 221 574 -61.5% 539 1,347 -60.0%
Revenue passenger km (m) 1,853 2,286 -18.9% 4,578 5,685 -19.5%
Available seat km (m) 1,942 2,631 -26.2% 4,825 6,806 -29.1%
Passenger load factor (%) 95.4 86.9 +8.5 pts 94.9 83.5 +11.4 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) 8 0 26 1 +2500.0%
Passengers carried ('000s) 11,114 11,097 +0.2% 28,066 27,001 +3.9%
Revenue passenger km (m) 11,329 10,687 +6.0% 29,106 26,055 +11.7%
Available seat km (m) 11,987 11,765 +1.9% 31,705 29,849 +6.2%
Passenger load factor (%) 94.5 90.8 +3.7 pts 91.8 87.3 +4.5 pts
Cargo tonne km (m) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
INTERNATIONAL i
IAG INTERNA 2023 Third quarter results
GROUP

4




	Slide 1: Group performance​
	Slide 2: Group performance​
	Slide 3: Group performance by Opco​
	Slide 4: Group performance by Opco​

