Group performance

Group performance	Q3 2023	Quarter Q3 2022	vLY	2023	Year to date 2022	vLY
	Q3 2023	Q3 2022	VLI	2023	2022	VLI
Passengers carried ('000s)	33,241	29,535	+12.5%	87,548	69,504	+26.0%
Domestic (UK & Spain)	8,192	7,714	+6.2%	22,027	18,997	+15.9%
Europe	17,722	15,969	+11.0%	45,587	36,031	+26.5%
North America	3,737	3,141	+19.0%	9,734	7,142	+36.3%
Latin America & Caribbean	1,645	1,374	+19.7%	4,700	3,950	+19.0%
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	1,629	1,261	+29.2%	4,718	3,217	+46.7%
Asia Pacific	316	76	+315.8%	782	167	+368.3%
Revenue passenger km (m)	78,494	65,078	+20.6%	208,079	156,624	+32.9%
Domestic (UK & Spain)	6,413	6,168	+4.0%	17,398	15,178	+14.6%
Europe	22,285	20,162	+10.5%	55,360	44,328	+24.9%
North America	24,756	20,943	+18.2%	64,574	47,497	+36.0%
Latin America & Caribbean	13,473	10,715	+25.7%	38,217	31,065	+23.0%
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	8,582	6,427	+33.5%	25,130	17,072	+47.2%
Asia Pacific	2,985	663	+350.2%	7,400	1,484	+398.7%
Available seat km (m)	88,259	74,834	+17.9%	242,293	192,544	+25.8%
Domestic (UK & Spain)	6,880	6,712	+2.5%	19,366	17,778	+8.9%
Europe	24,892	23,219	+7.2%	64,008	54,411	+17.6%
North America	28,498	24,736	+15.2%	77,264	60,442	+27.8%
Latin America & Caribbean	14,886	11,974	+24.3%	43,324	36,895	+17.4%
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	9,813	7,458	+31.6%	30,045	21,211	+41.6%
Asia Pacific	3,290	735	+347.6%	8,286	1,807	+358.6%
Passenger load factor (%)	88.9	87.0	+1.9 pts	85.9	81.3	+4.6 pts
Domestic (UK & Spain)	93.2	91.9	+1.3 pts	89.8	85.4	+4.4 pts
Europe	89.5	86.8	+2.7 pts	86.5	81.5	+5.0 pts
North America	86.9	84.7	+2.2 pts	83.6	78.6	+5.0 pts
Latin America & Caribbean	90.5	89.5	+1.0 pts	88.2	84.2	+4.0 pts
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	87.5	86.2	+1.3 pts	83.6	80.5	+3.1 pts
Asia Pacific	90.7	90.2	+0.5 pts	89.3	82.1	+7.2 pts
Cargo tonne km (m)	1,138	951	+19.7%	3,362	2,890	+16.3%



Group performance

Group performance		Quarter			Year to date	
	Q3 2023	Q3 2019	v19	2023	2019	v19
Passengers carried ('000s)	33,241	34,562	-3.8%	87,548	90,448	-3.2%
Domestic (UK & Spain)	8,192	8,067	+1.5%	22,027	21,442	+2.7%
Europe	17,722	18,997	-6.7%	45,587	48,309	-5.6%
North America	3.737	3,567	+4.8%	9,734	9.536	+2.1%
Latin America & Caribbean	1,645	1,690	-2.7%	4,700	4,704	-0.1%
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	1,629	1,585	+2.8%	4,718	4,586	+2.9%
Asia Pacific	316	656	-51.8%	782	1,871	-58.2%
Revenue passenger km (m)	78,494	80,923	-3.0%	208,079	216,607	-3.9%
Domestic (UK & Spain)	6,413	5,989	+7.1%	17,398	15,691	+10.9%
Europe	22,285	23,067	-3.4%	55,360	56,535	-2.1%
North America	24,756	23,447	+5.6%	64,574	62,945	+2.6%
Latin America & Caribbean	13,473	14,120	-4.6%	38,217	39,040	-2.1%
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	8,582	8,026	+6.9%	25,130	24,466	+2.7%
Asia Pacific	2,985	6,274	-52.4%	7,400	17,930	-58.7%
Available seat km (m)	88,259	92,318	-4.4%	242,293	255,749	-5.3%
Domestic (UK & Spain)	6,880	6,611	+4.1%	19,366	17,878	+8.3%
Europe	24,892	26,320	-5.4%	64,008	67,476	-5.1%
North America	28,498	26,896	+6.0%	77,264	74,923	+3.1%
Latin America & Caribbean	14,886	15,960	-6.7%	43,324	45,097	-3.9%
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	9,813	9,439	+4.0%	30,045	29,433	+2.1%
Asia Pacific	3,290	7,092	-53.6%	8,286	20,942	-60.4%
Passenger load factor (%)	88.9	87.7	+1.2 pts	85.9	84.7	+1.2 pts
Domestic (UK & Spain)	93.2	90.6	+2.6 pts	89.8	87.8	+2.0 pts
Europe	89.5	87.6	+1.9 pts	86.5	83.8	+2.7 pts
North America	86.9	87.2	-0.3 pts	83.6	84.0	-0.4 pts
Latin America & Caribbean	90.5	88.5	+2.0 pts	88.2	86.6	+1.6 pts
Africa, Middle East & South Asia	87.5	85.0	+2.5 pts	83.6	83.1	+0.5 pts
Asia Pacific	90.7	88.5	+2.2 pts	89.3	85.6	+3.7 pts
Cargo tonne km (m)	1,138	1,346	-15.5%	3,362	4,148	-18.9%



Q3 2023 traffic and capacity statistics vs 2022

Group performance by Opco

Performance by airline	Q3 2023	Quarter Q3 2022	vLY	2023	Year to date 2022	vLY
	•					
Aer Lingus 🤌						
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m)	3,282 7,875 9,206	2,982 6,980 8,026	+10.1% +12.8% +14.7%	8,336 19,755 23,900	6,672 14,850 19,221	+24.9% +33.0% +24.3%
Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	85.5 38	87.0 33	-1.5 pts +15.2%	82.7 109	77.3 94	+5.4 pts +16.0%
BRITISH AIRW	'AYS					
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	12,127 39,248 44,784 87.6 842	9,653 30,048 35,942 83.6 707	+25.6% +30.6% +24.6% +4.0 pts +19.1%	32,638 105,685 125,997 83.9 2,494	24,016 74,826 94,515 79.2 2,137	+35.9% +41.2% +33.3% +4.7 pts +16.7%
IBERIA 🊄						
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	6,497 18,189 20,340 89.4 250	5,620 15,367 17,297 88.8 202	+15.6% +18.4% +17.6% +0.6 pts +23.8%	17,969 48,955 55,866 87.6 733	14,507 39,428 47,195 83.5 635	+23.9% +24.2% +18.4% +4.1 pts +15.4%
LEVEL						
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	221 1,853 1,942 95.4 8	164 1,386 1,461 94.9 9	+34.8% +33.7% +32.9% +0.5 pts -11.1%	539 4,578 4,825 94.9 26	357 3,058 3,413 89.6 24	+51.0% +49.7% +41.4% +5.3 pts +8.3%
vueling						
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	11,114 11,329 11,987 94.5 n/a	11,116 11,297 12,108 93.3 n/a	-0.0% +0.3% -1.0% +1.2 pts n/a	28,066 29,106 31,705 91.8 n/a	23,952 24,462 28,200 86.7 n/a	+17.2% +19.0% +12.4% +5.1 pts n/a



Q3 2023 traffic and capacity statistics vs 2019

Group performance by Opco

Performance by airline	Q3 2023	Quarter Q3 2019	v19	2023	Year to date 2019	v19
AerLingus 🐇						
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	3,282 7,875 9,206 85.5 38	3,590 7,782 8,925 87.2 42	-8.6% +1.2% +3.1% -1.7 pts -9.5%	8,336 19,755 23,900 82.7 109	9,041 19,033 23,123 82.3 124	-7.8% +3.8% +3.4% +0.4 pts -12.1%
BRITISH AIRW	AYS					
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	12,127 39,248 44,784 87.6 842	13,042 41,791 48,444 86.3 1,010	-7.0% -6.1% -7.6% +1.3 pts -16.6%	32,638 105,685 125,997 83.9 2,494	36,157 117,434 140,614 83.5 3,155	-9.7% -10.0% -10.4% +0.4 pts -21.0%
IBERIA 🊄						
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	6,497 18,189 20,340 89.4 250	6,259 18,377 20,553 89.4 294	+3.8% -1.0% -1.0% +0.0 pts -15.0%	17,969 48,955 55,866 87.6 733	16,902 48,400 55,357 87.4 868	+6.3% +1.1% +0.9% +0.2 pts -15.6%
LEVEL						
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	221 1,853 1,942 95.4 8	574 2,286 2,631 86.9 0	-61.5% -18.9% -26.2% +8.5 pts	539 4,578 4,825 94.9 26	1,347 5,685 6,806 83.5	-60.0% -19.5% -29.1% +11.4 pts +2500.0%
Passengers carried ('000s) Revenue passenger km (m) Available seat km (m) Passenger load factor (%) Cargo tonne km (m)	11,114 11,329 11,987 94.5 n/a	11,097 10,687 11,765 90.8 n/a	+0.2% +6.0% +1.9% +3.7 pts n/a	28,066 29,106 31,705 91.8 n/a	27,001 26,055 29,849 87.3 n/a	+3.9% +11.7% +6.2% +4.5 pts n/a

